Low Voltage Products
SPEM 1 GB 01-06
Motor Protection Relay, SPEM
2 Low Voltage Products
TCM - Thermal Capacity Memory
The SPEM relay is based on microprocessor
techniques with a built in logic supervising thermal
behaviour of motor.

Specified ambient service temperature - 10° ...+ 55° C
Transport and storage temperature range - 40° ...+ 70° C
Type designation key
Nom. current with CT
ln ln - range
0 6 0 60 A 4,5...63 A
1 0 5 105 A 63...111 A
1 8 5 185 A 111...186 A
3 1 0 310 A 186...310 A
4 0 0 400 A 240...400 A
5 0 0 500 A 300...500 A
Aux. supply
U aux
B 220...240 V
C 110...120 V
Earth fault protection
3 No earth fault protection
4 Zero-sequence earth fault protection
(by measuring only the phase currents)
5 Earth fault protection by using the residual current transformer.
SPEM 4 0 B 1 0 5
1) In types SPEM 40_  and SPEM 50_.
 2) Rated residual current in types SPEM 50_ is 1 A (with continuous withstand capability 2A and thermal withstand for 1 second 40 A).
Low Voltage Products 9
Motor Protection Relay SPEM
Ordering Information
S
00
79
0B
S00789B
Motor Protection Relays SPEM
The connection cable between  SPEM and current transformer can be shortened but not made longer.
Cable length approm. 75 cm.
Supply voltage 230 V 50...60 Hz.
Current transformer included.
Rated Rated Max. Earth fault protection Type Order number
current current setting Rated zero Rated
ln [A] range ln  [A] of l θ / [%] sequence residual
current l θn [A] current l θn [A]
60 4.5…63 106 - - SPEM30B060 1SCA022388R3210
105 63…111 106 - - SPEM30B105 1SCA022388R5090
185 111…186 102 - - SPEM30B185 1SCA022388R5170
310 186…310 100 - - SPEM30B310 1SCA022388R5250
400 240…400 100 - - SPEM30B400 1SCA022388R5330
500 300…500 100 - - SPEM30B500 1SCA022388R5410
60 4.5…63 106 60 - SPEM40B060 1SCA022388R6140
105 63…111 106 105 - SPEM40B105 1SCA022388R6220
185 111…186 102 185 - SPEM40B185 1SCA022388R6310
310 186…310 100 310 - SPEM40B310 1SCA022388R6490
400 240…400 100 400 - SPEM40B400 1SCA022388R6570
500 300…500 100 500 - SPEM40B500 1SCA022388R6650
60 4.5…63 106 - 1 SPEM50B060 1SCA022388R6730
105 63…111 106 - 1 SPEM50B105 1SCA022388R6810
185 111…186 102 - 1 SPEM50B185 1SCA022388R6900
310 186…310 100 - 1 SPEM50B310 1SCA022388R7030
400 240…400 100 - 1 SPEM50B400 1SCA022388R7110
500 300…500 100 - 1 SPEM50B500 1SCA022388R7200
Supply voltage 110  V 50...60 Hz.
Current transformer included.
Rated Rated Max. Earth fault protection Type Order number
current current setting Rated zero Rated
ln [A] range ln  [A] of l θ / [%] sequence residual
current l θn [A] current l θn [A]
60 4.5…63 106 - - SPEM30C060 1SCA022388R5500
105 63…111 106 - - SPEM30C105 1SCA022388R5680
185 111…186 102 - - SPEM30C185 1SCA022388R5760
310 186…310 100 - - SPEM30C310 1SCA022388R5840
400 240…400 100 - - SPEM30C400 1SCA022388R5920
500 300…500 100 - - SPEM30C500 1SCA022388R6060
60 4.5…63 106 60 - SPEM40C060 1SCA022388R7380
105 63…111 106 105 - SPEM40C105 1SCA022388R7460
185 111…186 102 185 - SPEM40C185 1SCA022388R7540
310 186…310 100 310 - SPEM40C310 1SCA022388R7620
400 240…400 100 400 - SPEM40C400 1SCA022388R7710
500 300…500 100 500 - SPEM40C500 1SCA022388R7890
60 4.5…63 106 - 1 SPEM50C060 1SCA022388R7970
105 63…111 106 - 1 SPEM50C105 1SCA022388R8010
185 111…186 102 - 1 SPEM50C185 1SCA022388R8190
310 186…310 100 - 1 SPEM50C310 1SCA022388R8270
400 240…400 100 - 1 SPEM50C400 1SCA022388R8350
500 300…500 100 - 1 SPEM50C500 1SCA022388R8430
10 Low Voltage Products
Motor Protection Relay SPEM
Connection Diagrams
1pc 2pc 3pc